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IN RE: PETITION FCR RESIDEMTIAL * PBEPORE THE
ZONING VARIANCE
E/S Windy Run Road 442.74 ft. * ZONING COMMISSTIONER
+/- 8 of ¢/1 West Geipe Road
1915 Windy Run Road * (OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
1st Election District
ist Councilmanic District * (Case No. S57-519-A

Legal Owner: Forty West Group, Inc.
Contract Purchaser: Patrick Costello

Petitioners ®
* * * & * * ® * ® -* *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance filed by Forty West Group, Inc., Legal Owner, & Patrick Costello,
Contract Purchaser, for that property known 1915 Windy Run Road in the
Catonsville section of Baltimore County. The Petitioners/property owners
herein seek a variance from Section 301.1.A 504.2 of the Balitimore County
Zoning Requlations (BCZR), to permit a 17 ft. rear vard setback in lieu of
the required 22.5 ft. for a proposed attached open deck. The property and
relief sought are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No.
1, the plat to accompany the Petition.

The Petiticners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
presented.

The Petitiomers have filed the supporting affidavits as required by
Section 26-127 (b}{1l) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-
mation availlable, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should, therefore, be granted. In the opinion
of the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photegraphs, and affidavits
submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of

Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. PFurthermore, strict compliance with the



B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreascnable hardship

upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the requested variance should bhe granted.

THEREFORE, IT, 6 IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this “gggl day of June 1997 that a wvariance from Section 301.1i.A
504.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR), to permit a 17
ft. rear yard setback in lieu of the reguired 22.5 ft., for a proposed
attached open deck, in a D.R.5.5 zone, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,

however, to the following restriction:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petiticoners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original
condition.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

LES :mmn



Suite 112, Courthouse

Baltimor unt
Za ! Ce Co nty 400 Washington Avenue
oning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

June 11, 1997

Mr. Stephen H. Costello

Mr. James Walter

Forty West Group, Inc.

1007 Leslie Avenue
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

Mr. Patrick Costello
3109 Wheadon Way
Ellicott City, Md. 21043

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 97-519-A
Property: 1915 Windys Run Road

Gentlamen:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for an Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning f£iling an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

&

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissicner

LES:mmn
encl.

Printed weih Soybear Lok
cn Recvyeied Paper



o o
Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at o\ \Jioc Doy Rose
97_5’9_A which is presently zoned 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Ma

nagement.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the praperty situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section{s) 301.1.A (BCZR)

3 To permit a 17-ft. rear setback in lieu of the
O‘ ’H required 22.5 ft. for a proposed attached open
porch. -

. of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimare County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimere County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

et fo hae o wadl otsd  aoen mﬁ‘i,[\ Lrom
Veess lﬂ.v\z[ a¥ heme_.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant tothe Zoning Law for Baltimore Courtty.

|AWe do sclemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of perjury, that [\we are the
mmm}dmmmum%dmm

Contract Purchaset/Lesses: Legat Owneris):

Qh'luuc. &S‘r&t_w

{Type o Print Namo} E

Signsture Slgndtfe e

Sieh Lokesdond b)m.!

. (Type or Print Name)
é—\u.w‘n c\”""( me 21043
City State Zipcoce Signature
Attomey for Petitioner: .
lov lestie Avenve Ao-7R3 LS
{Type or Prmt Name) Address Phone Nc.
G‘nauswu.s Mp 21228
City State Zpcode
Signature Name, Address and phone numbser of representative to be contacted
dio- 195-LUS Tames Waewr
Addruss LTV Mo, ) ) Name ) ) e
) SamE As ARANE

A Public Hearing having been requested and/ex found 1o be requited, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of ldhrnoro County, this ___dayof ______ .19,
that the subject matter of this petitian be sei_for G public hearing , advertised, asraquired by the Zoning Reguictions of Ballimore Counly., in twa newspapers of general
circuiotion throughout Saltimore Counly, and that ihe properly be reposted.

" Ioning Comemissianer of Badimere County T T

& WW“‘L—“* —SJ§~?7 LY, Printed wnth SoybeanInk 7T EM# '.57 ZA

4 %‘é) on Recycled Paper

swamromvoae A~ 2T __i?

'L

-



Affidavit oSupeortef 975194

The underzigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury 1o the bnin; Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information kerein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affisnt(s) iv/are competent to
testify 1hereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

MlheAfﬂanl(s)doaldopmcnﬂyrmdnt 3f0°1 bhesdon, Ly

E"wo“" a ‘]H mo 2-!%2“

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the racts upon which [Ave base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the sbove address: fingicats haraship of practics diicutty)

Reruesy qﬁa.lﬁﬂgﬁ Ba A loever Dech 4o hewe o
__Qsm&. e& £ S0me. é___gg_ggc !-!,gl og home

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising I‘c: and -
may be required {0 provide additional information. .

it i

tignature)
WG‘ print nama) (yps ot prink name) . !
CRRROLE i -
STATE. OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALFHIMORE, to wit:
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this _/ SZéday of /%LV ' 19&7 . before me, s Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforcsaid, personally appéared

¢ -

the Affianis(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affianu(s), and made oath in due form of law
thal the matiers and facts hereinabove sel l'onh arc true and correct to the best of his/er/their knowledge and belief.

ASWITNESS my hand and Notaria) Seal.. - - -~ - ~———. C e ]
S50 - Mmﬂ
date ~ NOTARY PUBLIC V4

My Commission Expircs: Q-J‘QJ x? 7




® ()
® ’ ® Sup rt f s
Afflda‘flt IA‘;immPlgtr:thVSa:l{;me

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury 1o the Zomﬁg Commissioner of-Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 10
testifv thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 31 Ool Uesdn (A)R"1

‘That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts wpon which Ifwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance al the above address: (indicate hardship or practical difficutty)

Reaves qm_a Foa. Locver o bews o
o Y o leve | of  home

That Afffant{s} acknowledge(s) that if 2 protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advmsmg feeand -
may be required to provide additional information.

At

(type or pnt name}
O ARROAS L
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BAEFMORE: to wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this 45% day of /D/_'a,yf ,19.9 /7 befare me, a Notary Pubiic of the State
of Maryland, snand{otm:Coumyanrcsa:d,petsonany dppeared '

the Affiants(s} herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiantt(s), and made cath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

SS9

date NOTARY PUBLIC

L My Commission Expires: &) 7, 3 -7



. Petition for Administrative Variance

Q7-519-A

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at

NS Wivors Ruw Boro

which is presently zoned D2 5.§

This Petition shall be filed with the Otfice of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the propearty situate in Baltimors County and which is described in the description and plat attached

" hereto and mace a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s} 301.1.4 {(BCZR)

- To permit a 17-ft, rear setback in lieu of the

3ol. g

required 22,5 ft. for a proposed attached open
porch,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardehip or

practical difficulty)

et l’o LoaR o, US-\U& o dr  enesn M&Mk 'F!‘bn'\

oF home .

Veew level

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agrae to pay expsnses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition. and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

ém Lokesdon L\)ﬂ‘-f

E—me‘n C"i"{ me 21043
Cay State Zipcode
Attornay for Petitionet:
{Type or Pring Name)
Signature

Hio-"BR-621<
Address ... Phone No.
Cey State Zipcoda

1/We 0o solemnly declare and affirm, under the panatties of pefjury, that iwe are the
tegal ownerts) of the property which is the subject of this Patttion.

Legal Cwner(s):

(Type or Print Name}

Signature

1207 Lestae AvewvE 410- 7831
Address Prane No.
A ) - — AN LT
\AToSviILLE D Lit-ie
City State Zipcoce
‘Name, Address and phone number of represantative to be contacted,
Tames Waer

Name -

SamE As A’NE

Address Phone No.

A Public Heoring hawving been requasted and/or found to be required, o is ordered by the loning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this day of

19 .

thal the subject matter of this pefition be st for o public heanng , otivertised, as requred by the Jomng Regulations of Ballimore County, in two new:papers of generol

crcuiation throughout Baltimore County, and that the property ba repcsted.

REVIEWED 8Y: KL e 89 A8 § N,
ESAMATED POSTING DATE: -WG o | ? Qé

Printad wath Saybean Ink
on Recycled Papor

‘T Comemisseverof-bork



ZONING DESCRIPTION
1915 WINDYS RUN ROAD

97-519 - A
Beginning at a point on the east side of Windys Run Road { 50
feet wide ) at a distance of 442.74 feet south of the center-
line of West Geipe Road ( 60 feet wide ), thence being Lot 13
in the subdivision of Caton Glen as recorded in'Baltimore
County Plat Book 67 Folio 124. Containing 0.125 acres of land
more or less. Also known as 1915 Windys Run Road and located

in the Pirst Election District, First Councilmanic District.

# 519
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING ®

RE: Case No.: 8’7" 17)"[07 ‘_A

Petitioner/Developer:
oty Weet 75[_);_1 LDCr>
Date of Hearing/Closing: (p =7 ~5

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penaities of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at

1915 Wewpyve Luas 204D

The sign(s) were posted on MA > Q_/ [97)

( Month, Day, Year) -

Sincerely,

WL PV

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

Cwsumug E  [Yhore
(Prnted Name)
325 Ryersods (et &
(Address) .
Bactirvons , Mp. 2 2D
(City, State, zip Code)
(d:o) dA2~265
’ (Telephone Number)

996






JUN-3B—'S7 IMON 29:18  ID:CGFFPLANNING TEL NO:41885372662

RUSD HLL

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

AN INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

v
.\‘
N

e
A

gQanmLIILBEEQBI -

TO: Lax:;’q{icc E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissiones of Baltimore County /,"

FROM: Arno‘l.g F. (Pat) Keller, 111 Director-Office of Planning ,;

DATE: June 24; 1997 /

PROJECT NAME: Newport Assisted Living Facility
64 Wlain Street

Reisterstown, Maryland

ZONING CASE NUMBER: 7-518-SPHXA

Section 432.5B.1.d of the Bakime County Zoning R ~ulations require a compatibility report for a Class
B Assisted Living Facility under Sedtion 26-282 on Y Baltimore County Code. The Applicant has
cubmitied a written compatibility rep without ar;.:hitect!ml elevations and Iandscape plan for this project.

4

mpends that if this project is approved that the Zoning
4 architectural clevations and = landscape plan to the

Staff has revicwed the written report and
Commissioner requires the Applicant to §
Office of Planning for review and approval.

kY
D - _
Division Chief : &Zﬂ}f / //QZMJ/\
.__! \_\

/ \

Post-it* Fax Note 7671 Db @C) Eo® O/ |

o m Parroy I Lypn Kaeni.

CofDapt.

' (]
Phone ¥ Q(.Hq Phone # M/
o AGL Aanp 1ot Jfed




Baltimore County ‘. Development Processing
County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management _ Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONTNG HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subiject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of
general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLIOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing .for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JAELON, DIRECTOR

e [ T = " " e e o e 212 A T T T " T = T o . o ———

.For newspaper .advertising: . ; - . -

with SayBean ink

on Recycled Paper

Ttem to.:\ 9/ Petltloner. Pﬂr“o,rc,at, OosT-&u,o

Location: _JUS Wiseys fLur)” QDAD -

PLEASE FORWARD.ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME : (P(—')’“ ice - CDS"ELLD

ADDRESS: 1S WS Pons Tono
Carowyie, mo 20209

PHONE NUMBER: He - 785”(;213 (e . o _
o oes ST G




Exhibit A *PLANNERS FILL IN THE POSTING AND

. CLOSII&DATES .

Request for Zoning: Admu'ustratwe Variance

Date to be Posted: Anytlme before but no later than ¥ 5/”747

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background:

ZONING noTiICE

CaseNo.._77- 5/9 A
/2 permit 37T rear sefback ia
Jic Of The r= urned 22,5 77 for
V43 P/Z'/‘JDGS&J décc,é

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVElg IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

9/9%6



B o

2 . Development Processin,
)\ Baltimore Co eveopme &
*%ﬁ unty . County Office Building
* x k% Department of Permits and

%* Devel ‘M ¢ 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Cvelopmen anagemen 4
O Towson, Maryland 2120
%1
T
May 22, 1997 %‘,?‘4'_:}\; Vi o ;k
£©5

ABOGT YOUR APMINTSTRATIVE VARTANCE

ASE NUMBER: 97-519-2
1915 Windy Run Road
E/S Windy Run Boad, 442.74'+/- S of cf} West Geipe Road
Ist Election District - 1st Counmcilmanie
Legal Owner{s): Forty West Gromp, Inc.
Centract Purchaser(s): Patrick Costello
Post by Date: 05/25/97
Closing Date: 06/09/97

Contact made with this office regerding the status of this case should reference the case nmber and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administretive process.

1) ‘The Zoming Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the "Post by Date"
noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

2) The "Closing Date" noted sbove, is the deadtime for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

3) After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioper. He/She
may (a} grant the requested relief, (b} deny the requested relief, or (¢} Grder that the matter be set
in for a public hearing. Yom will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as te
whether or not your petitiom has been granted, denied, or will go to punlic hearing.

4} In cases that must go to a public bearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commissioper), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time and location. As wher the sign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
DVATIARLE TFOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER Wildi. BRE
FORWARDED TC YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

2 D
;2\ £_
H
Arnold Jablon
Director

ce: Forty West Group, Inc.
Patrick Costello

A Printed with Soybean Ink
% o Racycied Paper



Dawvid L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation Secretary
. .. . Parker F. Willlams
State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubarks RE: Baltimore County <+2%-97
Baltimore County Office of temNo. <49 T

Permits and Development Management
County Cffice Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any Staie
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

/) LI

» Ronald Bums, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Spesch
~1-8Q0-735-2258 Statewide Tolt Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Sireet - Baitimore, Maryland 21202
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A HECEI)/%Z FILING
) /7/ /

ORDE
Date

By

IH RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAT. EXCEPTION *  BEFORE THE
¥W/S Ivory Spring Road, N of Days
Cove R4, 400' MW of Allender Rd. * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{Parcel 329, Williams Property)
ilth Election Distriect * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
5th Councilmanic District
*  Case No. 97-520-X
The Estate of Grace Willisms, Legal Owners;
Joanne Wirtz, Contract Purchaser *

* * * * < * * ® * * *x

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matiter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
consideration of a Petition for Special Fxception filed by The Estate of
Grace Williams, Legal Owners of the subject property, and Joanne Wirtz,
the Contract Purchaser, through their attorney, Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire.
The Petitioners reguest & special exception to establish a firewood opera-
tion and accessory mulch operation con the subject property, pursuant to
Section 1A01.2.C.24 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulatioms (B.C.Z.R.}.
The subject property is located southeast of the intersection of Pulaski
Highway {Route 40) and Days Cove Road, adjacent to the Baltimore County
Tandfill in White Marsh. The subject property and relief sought are more
particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted and
marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Bppearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petitioners were Joanne
Wirtz, Contract Purchaser, Gary Wirtz, James Matis, Professional Engineer
who prepared the site plan for this property, Robert A. Hoffman and Dina
Sarbanes, BAttorneys at law representing the Petitioners, and Patrick
O'Eeefe. There were no Protestants or other interested persons present.

Tastimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property
consists of 13.98 acres, more or less, zoned R.C.2, and is located on the

north side of Days Cove Road, adijacent to the Baltimore County Landfill.



The property is presently snimproved; however, the Petitioners are desir-
ous of establishing a firewood and accessory mulch operation on approxi-
mately 14 acres of the subject parcel, as shown on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.
The Petitioners propose to utilize a tub grinder im the mulching operation
and a band saw in the firewood operaticn. The Petitioners do not propose
to store or process tree stumps on the subject property, and therefore,
have agreed not to store or grind stumps on this property. Further testi-
mony revealed that the Petitloners propose to locate an office trailer on
the site, and erect a 4' x 8' directional sign along the southern property
line, in close proximity to Days Cove Reoad, given the remote location of
the proposed use. The Petitioner alsc wishes to incorporate a topsoil
business as accessory to the firewood operaticn om the subject property.
Testimony indicated that the sublject property is large snough to support
the proposed use and sufficient buffering exists. However, 1in order to
proceed with the proposed improvements, a special eXception is necessary.

It is clear that the B.C.Z.R. permits the use proposed in an R.C.2
zone by special exception. It is equally clear that the proposed use
would not be detrimental to the primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore,
it must be determined if the conditions as delineated in Section 502.1 are
satigfied.

The Petiticner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence
which would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and
requirements set forth in Sectiom 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. The Petitioner
has shown that the proposed use would be conducted without real detriment
to the neighborhocod and would not adversely affect the public interest.
The facts and circumstances do not show that the proposed use at the par-

ticular location described by Petitioner's Exhibit 1 would have any ad-



ORDE:
Date
By

ARECED IR NG

verse impact above and beyond that inherently associated with such a spe-
cial exception use, irrespective of its location within the Zona.

Schultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 {1981).

The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety,
or genesral welfare of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in
roads, streets, or alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with tThe purposes
of the property's zoning classification, ner in any other way be inconsis-
tent with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

bfter reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it
appears that the special exception should be granted with certain restric-
tions as more fully described below.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
relief requested in the special exception should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissicner for
Baltimore County this 4J;7y§day of July, 1997 that the Petition for
Special Exception to establish a firewood operation and accessory mulch
operation on the subject property, pursuant to Section 1A01.2.C.24 of the
Baltimore Countvy Zoning Regulations {(B.C.Z.R.), in accordance with Peti-
tigner's Bxhibkit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following
restrictions:

13 The Petiktioners wmay apply for their use permits
and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; howev-
ar, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding
at this time is at their own risk until such time as
the 30-day appellate process from this Order bhas
sxpired. I1f, £for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The Petitioner shall be permitted to utilize a
tub grinder in the mulch operation, and a band saw in
the firewocod operaticn; however, there shall ke no
stumps stored or ground on the subject property.



) Wwhen applying for any permits, the site plan
iled muast reference this case and set forth and
ddress the restrictions of this Order.

3
£
a

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioner shall be permitted to
utilize a tub grinder as part of the muiching operation, and a band saw as
part of the firewood coperation.

IT IS FORTHER ORDERED that the Petitioner shall be permitted to
locate an office trailer on the subject site, apnd erect a 4' x 8' direc-
tional sign, given the remote access to this operation.

IT IS FURTHER OEDERED that the Petitioner shall be permitted to

incorporate a topsoil operation as accessory to the firewood operation.

%{/ﬂ/ A

TIMOTHY M. KOFROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissionsy
for Baltimore County

TMK:bis
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Office of Planning Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386

July 15, 1997

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Dana Sarbanes, Esguire
Venable, Baetjer & Howard
210 Allegheny Rvenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
NW/8 Ivory Spring Road, ¥ of Days Cove Rd. 400' NW of Allender RA4.
(Parcel 329, Grace Williams Property)
11th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
The Estate of Grace Williams, Legal Owners; and Joanne Wirt=z,
Contract Purchaser
Case No. 97-520-X%

Dear Mr. Hoffman & Ms. Sarbanes:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Special Exception has been
granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-33%21.

Yery truly yours,

&_/ﬁué%/é : a2

TIMOTHY M. ROTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bijs for BRaltimore County

cc: Mr. Campbell S. Williams
300 Loreley Road, White Marsh, Md. 21162-1212

Ms. Joanne Wirtz i
7617 Chapman Road, King ille, Md. 21087-1531

People's Counsel; Cas¢ Files

(AT, Printed wih Soybaan Ink
% on Recycied Paper



RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE
450' NW of intersection Days Cove
Road and Ivory Spring Road * ZONING COMMISSTONER
1ith Election District, 5th Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Lecal Owner: The Estate of Grace Williams
Contract Purchaser: Joanne Wirtz * CASE NC. 97-520-X
Petitioners
* * * * * * * * * * E * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

Pk fanp Zommoinan

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CARQLE S. DEMILIC
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse
406 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this -:; ay of May, 1997, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Robert A. Hoffman,
Esqg., Venable, Baetjer & Howard, 210 Allegheny Avenue, Towson, MD
21204, attorney for Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




for the property located at

Petit®n for Specifl Exception

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Ivory Spring Road, 400 ft. pmorthwest of Allender

which is presently zoned

Rd.
R.C.2.

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made part of hereof, hereby petition for a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the

herein described property for
a firewood operation

and accessory

mulch operation pursuant to Section 1A01.2.C.24,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc.. upon filing this petition, and further agree to and
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimare County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Joanne Wirtz

{Type or Print Name)

e i £

Signaure
¢/0 Wirtz & Daurfiters, Inc.
n Roagd

Address

Kingsville MD

21087-1531

City State

Attorney for Petitioner:

Roberi A. Hoffman
Venable, Baefjer and Howard, LLF

Zipcode

Signature

(Type or Print Name}
-
/ r 4

{410) 4846200

Sy
72D Allegheqy Ave.

.
Twson MD

Phaone No

21204

State

st
e

DORDER K
tate
: 4

8

Zipcode

1/We da solemnly declare and affinn, under the penalties of perjury, that Ywe are the
legal owner(s) of the property which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Ownet{s):

The Estefe of Grace Williams

'}yame)
iams, Trugtee of

the Estate of Grace Willi

Signature

(Type or Prnt Name)

Signature

300 Loreley Road 410-~335-3593

Address Phone Na.
White Marsh MD 21162-1212
Gity State Zipcode

Name, Address and phone number of legal owner, contract purchaser or representati
to be contacted.

Robert A. Hoffman

Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP

Name

210 Allegheny Ave, Towson, MD 21204 {410) 4946200

Address Phone No.

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

unavailable for Hearing the following dates.

Next Two Months
ALL QOTHER

REVIEWED BY: DATE

\Jn
Al
Q



MATIS WARFIELD

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

Description to Accompany Zoning

Petition for Special Exception
Ivory Spring Road NW of Days Cove Road
11" Election District

RC-2 Zoning

May 8, 1997

Beginning for the same at a point distant North 44° West 450 feet +/- from the
intersection of the centerlines of Days Cove Road and Ivory Spring Road, running
thence:

North 63° 49° East 377.83 feet +/-
North 00°30° West 47 feet +/-
North 18° West 495 feet +/-
South 77° West 132 feet +/-
North 89° West 231 feet +/-
North 81° West 165 feet +/-
South 86° West 132 feet +/-
North 65° West 151.8 feet +/-

. North 53° 30° West 198 feet +/-
10. North 64° West 165 feet +/-

11. North 60° 30" West 66 feet +/-

12. South 01° 15° East 363+/-

13. South 51° East 478.5” +/-

14. South 66° 30° East 132 feet +/-
15. South 58° 30’ East 396" +/-

16. South 56° East 172" +/- to the place of beginning. Containing 138/Acres +/-

Ll Al D o

N

This description is intended for zoning purposes only. This description is not based on a
boundary survey of the property and is approximate only. It therefore may not be used for
any other purposes.

MATIS WARFIELD, INC. o
6600 York Road - Suite 209 - Balimore, Maryland 21212 §7-

Tel: 4103777596 - Fax: 410-377-7657 =
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RE: Case No: ﬁ7’5 D-X

‘ @ e
Petitinner/Dev elnprr@ﬂw'ﬁcl-(a[ gﬁ

T ol NP AN e
: Dintr of Henting/Closing 7/

Paltimote Connty Departiment of
Prrmite and Vevelopment Managrment
Couvnty Office Ruitding, Roem 1H]

11 Went Cheanpenke Avente
Towxon, MI3 21204

Attention: Me. Gwendolyn Stephens

1adies and Gentlemen

Fhi letter ix to certify under the penalties of perjiry that (he neceymry sign{a} requised hy law

S cove L0

wete posted conspicnously o the property jocated at e

_joey 5?&»’%5 m o

The sign(s) were posted ont Amé /L "/ e
‘)ay

{ Mo

ncetely,

_Eé’gn_nlme_ot:gr Toster and I7nte]

Paftick M. O'Keefe

(Punlcd Namr-} T
523 renuy lane

T {Addtew)
Hunt Vealley, MO 21020

{ ity, State, 7 7|p Codr)

{410} £66-5744 . Foge [410) 84
(T elephone Number)

LA
coat e



Exhibit B

Request for Zoning: Variance, Special Exception, or Special Hearing .

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than .

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING NoOTICE

Case No.. 17 -520-x

DATE AND TIME:

P DW\T a. $1Q_<_\_Qcoc,\

A s
G\X‘\ Qe ONCcescol SYS AN CD;\ o

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391. .

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

post.d.doc
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. Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Aven.
Development Management Towson. Maryland 2120

ZONTNG HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIRFMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to pruperty which
is the subject of an upcoming 2oning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petiticner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitiocner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE QF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: 530

retitioner:_ L(jkT2 , \JoHwre

Location: h%r? %nn? ‘Qﬁ/j, 4p4 'QL ﬂZ‘V‘I%M%TL ﬁlﬁ 14////76{_@_1/
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: L
we:_abun. Gvmod

ADDRESS:kI 8;3@13&} !éﬂ_ull‘g;/’ f\ér/yyw@, LL/D

20 Allechen g e, Towse,, A 2i20¢

PHONE NWMBER: __ /0 ~(/ G4 - 2D |

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

-~
=7 T Sunteg with Sovbean tnx



T0: PUITYENT PUBLISHING COMPENY
June 5, 1997 Isspe - Jeffersonian

Please foward hilling to:

Barbara Ormord

218 2liegheny Evenme
Towson, MD 21204
410-494-6201

NOTICE OF HEARTNG

The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore County, by awthority of the Zoming Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 97-520-X

450 ¥ of intersectlion Days Cove Road and Ivory Spring Road
1ith Electicn District - 5th Couneilmanic

Legal Owner{s): The Estate of Grace Williams

Contract Purchaser{s): Jommme Wirtz

Special Exception for z firewood operetiom ard accessory melch operation.

HERRTNG: TUESDAY, JULY 1, 1997 at 2:00 p.m., Room 407 Cowrts Building, 401 Bosley Averme.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMID'?
ZONDNG COMMISSIONER FOR BALTTRORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARRTNGS ARE HANDTCEPPED ACCESSTELE; FOR SPECIAL ACCIMMODATIORS PLEASE CALL 887-33%3.
{2) FOR INFORMATTCN CONCERNING THE FILE 2ND/OR HEARIRG, PLEASE CAIL 887-3391.



- —@

Baltimore County Ic)eveIOpgfefr}t P]raoc-??mg
Department of Permits and ounty Utlice Buidmg

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

:
iy 4

May 30, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zonming Commissioner of Baltimore Compty, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryiand on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE KUMBER: 97-520-X

450" W of intersection Days Cove Road and Ivory Spring Road
11th Election District - Sth Councilmemic

Legal Owmer(s}: The Estate of Grace Williams

Contract Purchaser(s): Joame Wirtz

Special Exception for a firewood operstion and accessory mmlch operation.

HEARTNG: TUESDRY, JULY !, 1997 at 2:00 p.m., Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avemme.

(G2l Syt

Arnold Jablan
Director

cc: The Estate of Grace Williams
Joanne Wirtz
Robert 2. Hoffman, Esq.

NOTES: (1) YOU MOST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY JUME 16, 1997.
(2) HEARTNGS ARE HANOTCAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3) FOR THFCRMATTON COBCERING THE FILE AND/OR WEARENG, CONTACT THIS OPPICE AR 887-3391.

(}: Prinled wilth Soybean Ink
A on Recycied Paper
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Baltimore County Development Processing

I . County Office Building
Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

‘%W

Jane 26, 1997

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP
210 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Item No.: 520
Case No.: 97-520-X%
Petitioner: Rstate of G. Williams

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
May l6, 1997,

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these

comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Fubanks in the zoning office (410-887-33%91).

Sincerely,
«.wa.- _ Mﬂ,{_\/‘_{ w.\

W,,cari.Rlchards Jr.

Z@iﬁg—sﬂ@ewmar R SN
WCR/re
Attachment(s)
r@ Printed waih Soybean fnk

NI onRecycied Faper
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To:

From:

Subiect:

Attach original petition Due Date 6/13/97

Armnold L. Jablon
Bruce Seeley
Zoning ltem_520

Estate of Grace Williams

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 27 1997

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
omments on the above-referenced zoning item.

___ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an
extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the extent to
which enronmental regulations apply to the site.

X ___The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers the
following commenis on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the Protection
of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-331 through
14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this properiy must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Sections 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area

jablon.dee

Requlations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other Sections, of the
Baltimore County Code).

It apperars that a portion of the site may be within the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area (CBCA). Any portion of the site therein must comply with
CBCA regulations.

EIR must be prov:ded the opportumty fo comment on any subsequent waste

gradgnglsedlment controlor develog ment plans for the grogosed o

facility/operation.

Agriculiure Preservation: Firewood and mulch operations are important Ag
operations and finding appropriate locations is becoming more difficult.
Recommend approvail of this use at this location,




. . David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation e il
State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County <~-23-27
Baltimore County Office of temNo. sz C QM

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State

Highway Administration projects.
Please contact Larry Grediein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

IR

% Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Heanng or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tolt Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 - Battimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryiand 21202



BALTFIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANTD

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arncld Jablon, Director Date: June &, 1997
Pepartment of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief T T Y

1..,_ gﬂ““\‘— i
Development Plans Review Division QU

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meetin I

for June 2, 1997 7N
Item Nos. 514, 515, 517, 519 &4 SZO{;

V%

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:]jrb

cc: File

ZONESOZ _NOC

e
(A2



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Armmold Jablon, Director DATE: May 20, 1997
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Amold F. “Pat” Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Ttem Nos. 500, 507, 508, 519 an \3}‘

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) §87-3495.

Prepared by Q/ Z’?M/ /7{/ % ‘?"17

Division ChnefO7 C/\"Z @6\/\

AFK/IL

CMSOFFICE\WINWORD\ZACNOCOM\S00.DOC




. BALTIMORE COUNTY, MBR >
" INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOND X a\n
EXPEDITING MEMO ¢la%

DATE % 1}9’7//9?

FROM: Miscellaneous Permits and Licenses Processing
Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 101, Mail Stop 1105
Extension 3616

TO: ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE (M.S. 2MO1B) PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MGMT., DEPARTMENT OF
Code Inspection
APPEALS, BOARD OF (M.S. 2013) Code Enforcement -
Zoning Review e

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE
MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF (M.S. 3404)

POLICE DEPARTMENT (M.S. 1102E)
Food Protection Human Resource Bureau
Waste Management Field Operations

Ground Water Management Operational Support
Inspection and Enforcement Traffic Resource Management
Vice

1]

]

FIRE DEPARTMENT (M.S. 1102F)
Executive (Film Production) PUBLIC WORKS, DEPARTMENT COF
Fire Marshal's Office Building Services (M.S. 1102K)
dighways (M.S. 1003)

|

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF (M.S. 1102V) Traffic Engineering (M.S. 3401}
Animal Control/Shelter Solid Waste Mgmt. {(M.S. 1209)
Communicable Diseases
Medical Environmental Services SHERIFF'S QFFICE (M.S. 43)

LAW OFFICE (M.S. 2209)

Attached is an application which requires review and/or approval/disapproval by vyour

office/department. Indicate the review results in the space provided on the application,
including specific reasons for disapproving. Sign, date, and return the application and this
form ne later than . Thank you for vyour prompt attention and

cooperation in this process.

TYPE DATE OF EVENT
OF G;/\/ APPLICATION OR

APPLICATION RENEWAL NUMBER LICENSE YEAR NAME. AND ADDRESS
Seled mo@\k’:
@’«—CCQWG e QJI?S/ Cf-(’.( '7? iy \j/ ~ DMC‘%\“‘L&LS lﬂL
;§1137u4 gag‘ A) ?%‘I}ld

0 ¢ ol

REV 5/98



SOLID ‘EE PROCESSING FACILITY/SITE PEI.‘ APPLICATION

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND /
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 101
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

: , -
APPLICATION DATE 887-3616 LICENSE YEAR 225 —C??

IF REQUIRED BY THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT,
A SEPARATE PERMIT MUST 3F OBTAINED FROM THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT
) BEFCORE APPROVAL CAN BE OBTAINED FROM BALTIMORE CQUNTY.

Maps and technical reports, as required in Section 5 of the Regulations for Solid Waste
Processing Facilities and S8ites, which were adopted by the Baltimore County Department
of Envirommental Protection and Resource Management, must accompany this application.
FEE - $150.00 . MUST BE FILED IN DUPLICATE

MAKE CHECK OR MONEY ORDER PAYABLE TO "BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND"

EEEEEEXEREXERREERRRREEAT R AR XTI ERXL kTR AR T Ak khhkdhkhhkhkkhhhkhthhkthdrthhkhhkhhhrhrtrhiihrdrix

Type of Pacility HM + Mllch Sales  New (/( Renewal ( )} New Owner ( )
Trade Name of Facility/Site M/' leé ﬁd;{%ﬁ?@d’, lric. Telephone No. £H0~335 ""'0%6

Address__[VORY <FIING Bl AL oF [AYS cose Tom2 2ip code_ L 1iC 2
oW TitAT Pertsethn?

Owner's Name Z/; /72 and Lhvy aé’Lr, e Telephone No. ‘r4}fz7 - 3% 0 00
Owner's Address 76/ 7 éﬁg’/ﬂ/na ﬂh{é %gm//éﬂfﬁ Zip Code 2087
Responsible Officer's Name 64(17 Wy r2 Telephone No. O8I 55/
Responsible Officer's Address 72;&’?/?{{@4 Foa Zip Code ZIOQET

Lessee's Name A{A} e Telephone No. /‘-(//i%

Lessee's Address /V/A— %ip Code /L// Vi

Description of Processing Operation (use separate sheet, if necessary)

Lecyt/ee ﬁ; bvvsh aald pellefT /o muleh as az

dccesry 12 _1he presedt Aravosd] and mold opsatins.

- I
s, E AT IZand ra 22,0772

Tk knx ****t***:******* ****t************t****ﬁ ************g*********************
..'/'

<4 )
S W s TBEL T gp377-759¢

ignature of Applicant Ap@licant's Title Telephone Number

_ /,/u Lboo Zf/< ,z,W ‘g/v‘az@ Bolfy 2/0/t

ailing Address ' ~ Zip Code
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Pursuant . the advertisement, posting f the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
relief requested in the special exception should be granted. q7_ 520 -'X

THRREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this Zusquday of ‘July, 1997 that the Petition for
Special Exceptioﬁ to establish a firewood operation and accessory mulch
operation on the subject property, pursuant to Section 1A01.2.C.24 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), in accordance with Peti-
tioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following

restrictions:

1 The Petitioners may apply for their use permits
and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; howev-
er, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding
at this time is at their own risk until such time as
the 30-day appellate process from this Order has
axpired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order Iis
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded,

S 2) The Petitioner shall be permitted to utilize a
tub grinder in the mulch operation, and a band saw in

the firewood operation; however, there shall be no
gstumps stored or ground on the subject property.

- R

3) When applying for any permits, the site plan
filed must reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.

P TS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioner shall be permitted to
utilize a tub grinder as part of the muatching opération, and a band saw as
part of the firewood operation.

1T 18 FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioner shall be permitted to
locate' an office trailer on the subject site, and erect a 4' x 8' direc-
tional sign, given the remote access to this operation.

TT 18 FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioner shall be permitted to

incorporate a topsoil operation as accessory to the firewood operation.

k_l,/{ﬁitf ﬁf? /Q{:F£~fbﬁo

TIMOTHY M. KOFROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissicner
TMK:bis for Baltimore County
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